
 

 

    

  
 

     FINANCE AND PROJECTS 

COMMITTEE 
AGENDA 

 

For a Meeting to be held at 7.30p.m on 
Tuesday 03rd June 2025 

 
 At Champions Manor Hall Community Centre 

Membership: 
Councillor Thompson (Chair) 
  Councillor Eley (Vice Chair) 

 
Councillor Shearring 

     Councillor Crosbie 
     Councillor Price 

     Councillor Wilson 

     Councillor O Brien 
     Councillor Kelly 

      

Councillor Massey 

Councillor Bentley 
       

 
   

Local Residents are welcome to attend this meeting. At the meeting, your elected 

Councillors will take decisions affecting YOU, the Community, and the Town. The 

public may participate for up to 15 minutes for this purpose. If you have any 

queries, please telephone the Town Clerk on 01245 321817. Please join us. 

 

 
                Karen Atkins 

South Woodham Ferrers Town Clerk 

                                                                                                28th May 2025 
 

1. 
 
Apologies for absence 

 To RECEIVE and ACCEPT any apologies for absence. 
  

2. Dispensation considerations 
 To consider any dispensations, as required. Standing Order 12. 

Dispensation requests shall be in writing and submitted to the Town 

Clerk as soon as possible before the meeting, or failing that, at the start 
of the meeting for which the dispensation is required. 

  
3. Declarations of Interest 
 

 
 

Any Member declaring an interest is asked to state whether this is a 

pecuniary, registerable, or non-registerable interest. Clarification, if 
required, can be sought prior to the meeting with the Chair or the Town 

Clerk. 
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4. Confirmation of Minutes 

 To APPROVE the minutes of the meeting held on 08th April 2025 as a 
true record of the meeting.  

  
5. Public Questions 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
   6. 

 
 
   7. 

 
     

 
     
    

    
    

 
 
 

 
     

 
     
 

 
 

     8. 
    

    
    
 

 
 

      
 
     

 
 

    
 
 

     
      

 
 

In accordance with Standing Order 3.e to allow up to 15 minutes for 
members of the public to make representations, answer questions and 
give evidence in respect of any item covered by the Committees Terms 

of Reference. At the close of this item members of the public will no 
longer be permitted to address the Committee; Members with pecuniary 

interests will also not be permitted to speak, address the Committee on 
those interests and must leave the meeting when the item in relation to 
their interest is being discussed. 

 
Men’s Shed 

Committee to consider the presentation attached to the agenda. 
 
Financial Matters 

 a to receive the budgetary position for this Committee and Champions 
Manor Hall as of 28th May 2025.  

 
 b to receive and note the Council’s bank balances as of 30th April 2025  

• Unity Current Account £54,414.08 

• Unity Instant Access Savings £514,964.72 
• Santander Deposit Account £302,645.77 

 
 c the financial transactions for April 2025 are attached to the agenda.  
 

 d CiL transfer from Chelmsford City Council has been received on the        
     16/5/25 for the period 1/10/24-31/3/2025 for £5,663.65. 

 
 e to note in accordance with financial regulations 2.6, Councillor                       
    Price verified the bank reconciliations for June, September, 

    December 2024 and March 2025. 
 

Items to Note 
• DCW Cleaning Services will undertake cleaning of the carpets in 

the Conference Room, Meeting Room and Office as well as all the 
75 upholstered chairs. The cost of this is £645.83 (excluding VAT). 
Three quotes obtained. Cleaning will take place on Tuesday 1st 

July and Thursday 3rd July 2025.              
• Armour Shutters Ltd will undertake a service of all fire doors (all 

doors within CMH) and the two roller shutters in the kitchen. The 
cost of this is £500. Three quotes obtained. The service will take 
place on Thursday 12th June 2025 to work around hirers.   

• The first quarterly payment from Scottish Power for the Solar 
panels at Champions Manor Hall was received on 29/4/2025 for 

£169.44. The Clerk will produce a report for the next committee 
meeting on the Town Council electricity usage. 

• The Internal End of Year Audit was completed on 15/5/2025. 

• The following small grants have been awarded – 
a SWF Station Adopters £300.00 for annual ongoing 

maintenance. 
b SWF Station Adopters Hall hire of £ 71.50 for the celebration 
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    9.     
 

 
    

   10. 
 
 

    
 

 
   11. 
 

 
    

   12.  
 
 

 
    

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
   13. 

 
   

 
    

    
 
 

 
 

 
 
   14. 

 
 

 
 
   15. 

 
 

 
 

of 200 years of Railways on 16/9/2025. 

c SWF Farleigh’s Hospice sum of £133.00 to cover costs of 
printing 250 Programmes. 

d SWF U3a Big Green Week Hall hire and publicity costs 
£97.50 

 
Repairs to Cameras at the Village Hall 
Committee to consider a request from the Village Hall to repair CCTV 

cameras at the Village Hall. Information attached with agenda. 
 

Fen Maintenance 
Committee to discuss a request from Planning & Environment Committee 
on 27th May 2025 for £10,000.00 towards projects on the Fen. Town 

Clerk recommendation to set up an Earmarked Reserve for the Fen. 
Councillor O Brien to update. 

 
Review of Reserves 
Committee to review the Earmarked Reserves. 

 
Payment Authorisation. 

12.1 Payment signatories 
In accordance with Financial Regulation 7.1, committee to appoint 6 
signatories for approval at Council on the 17th of June 2025.  Current 

named signatories are Councillor Shearring, Eley, O Brien, Crosbie, Kelly 
and Piesse. 

12.2 Appointment of member for verification purposes 
In line with Financial Regulation 2.6, to appoint a member, other than 
the Chairman, or a cheque signatory to verify bank reconciliations on a 

regular quarterly basis and each financial year end. This will be 
recommended for approval to Council. Current member is Councillor 

Price. 
 
Annual Audit 2024-2025 

• To consider and RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL for approval Section 
1 of the Annual Return 2024/25. Please note the document is not 

circulated completed as Councillors approve the document within 
the Council meeting on 17th June 2025. 

• To consider and RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL for approval Section 
2 of the Annual Return 2024/25. (Income and Expenditure for 
2024/2025 attached) 

• To note the period for the exercise of public rights will commence 
from Monday 23rd June 2025 – 1st August 2025. The notice dated 

18th June 2025 will be put in place to this effect. 
 
Bandstand 

Committee to consider a new project to purchase and install removable 
railings around the Bandstand. To NOTE Officers are meeting with 

companies to obtain ideas and quotes. 
 
Town Council Marketing 

Committee to consider the recommendation from the Events Community 
& Leisure committee- minute ref ECL-25-131- to purchase software and 

hardware to promote activities and work of the Town Council. Budget 
request £1,000.00. 



 

 4 

 

 
 

   16. 

 

 
 

Report to Council 
To agree items for report to the next Council meeting on the 17th of 

June 2025. 
  
  

   17. Media Contact 
To consider whether any items on this Agenda warrant a Media release, 

and, if so, to agree a Councillor to comment if applicable. 
 

   18. Future Meeting Dates 

The next meeting of the Finance & Projects Committee will be on 14th 

October 2025.  
 
 

Any member who is unable to attend the meeting should send their 
apologies and reason to the Town Clerk prior to the meeting. 

 

 
 

















Cost Centre ReportMonth No: 2

28/05/2025
12:23

South Woodham Ferrers Town Council 2025/26 Page 1
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 28/05/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

100 Champions Manor Hall
34.2%15,7951001 Main Hall Hire  8,205 24,000
25.9%16,9341002 Multi Purpose Room Hire  5,916 22,850
23.9%4,5661003 Conference Room Hire  1,434 6,000
1.1%15,8291004 Meeting Room Hire  171 16,000
0.0%1,2001006 Annual Storage Charge  0 1,200

26.0%3701007 Car park  130 500
0.0%(169)1008 Solar Panel Income  169 0
0.0%1,1001050 Rent from ESO Depot  0 1,100
0.0%37,0001055 Rent from Office Use  0 37,000

108,65016,025Champions Manor Hall :- Income 92,625 14.7%
5.0%16,155 16,1554000 Electricity  845 17,000
8.1%1,839 1,8394005 Gas  161 2,000
0.0%1,400 1,4004010 Water  0 1,400
9.4%18,119 18,1194020 Rates  1,881 20,000

15.7%26,965 26,9654025 Cleaning  5,035 32,000
31.0%11,723 11,7234030 Maintenance  5,277 17,000
0.0%1,315 1,3154050 PRS Licence  0 1,315

42.0%580 5804105 Office supplies  420 1,000
28.9%355 3554125 Sanitary Contract  145 500
43.6%846 8464130 Security  654 1,500
0.0%1,000 1,0004150 Fire Maintenance  0 1,000

94,71514,418Champions Manor Hall :- Indirect Expenditure 80,298 0 80,298 15.2%
Net Income over Expenditure 1,608 13,935 12,327

110 Office Costs
0.0%37,000 37,0004001 Rent for Office  0 37,000

37,0000Office Costs :- Indirect Expenditure 37,000 0 37,000 0.0%
Net Expenditure 0 (37,000) (37,000)

120 Finance & Projects
50.0%232,7331076 Precept  232,733 465,465
4.7%14,3001090 Interest Received  700 15,000
0.0%5501095 Leases & Wayleave  0 550
0.0%(5)1450 Miscellaneous Income  5 0

481,015233,438Finance & Projects :- Income 247,577 48.5%
0.4%2,987 2,9874110 Photocopier  13 3,000

Continued over page



Cost Centre ReportMonth No: 2

28/05/2025
12:23

South Woodham Ferrers Town Council 2025/26 Page 2
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 28/05/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

11.6%133 1334115 Postage  17 150
7.4%1,204 1,2044116 Card Processing/BACS/Bank Fees  96 1,300
0.0%2,000 2,0004120 Telephone  0 2,000
7.5%416 4164135 Mobiles  34 450
0.0%3,000 3,0004145 IT Work/Support  0 3,000
6.0%136,329 136,3294200 Salaries  8,671 145,000

13.1%39,103 39,1034205 Employer's NI  5,897 45,000
14.4%41,094 41,0944210 Superannuation  6,906 48,000
2.9%1,457 1,4574230 Payroll Contract  43 1,500
9.7%903 9034240 Staff Uniform & Travel  97 1,000

47.4%1,053 1,0534245 Training  947 2,000
0.0%2,000 2,0004246 Training - Councillors  0 2,000
0.0%3,000 3,0004247 Council Wellbeing  0 3,000
0.0%1,000 1,0004250 HR Costs  0 1,000

77.9%487 4874255 Subscriptions  1,713 2,200
10.0%4,500 4,5004265 Marketing  500 5,000
0.0%4,000 4,0004270 Audit  0 4,000

97.0%180 1804275 Insurance  5,820 6,000
2.0%1,469 1,4694280 Civic Budget  31 1,500
0.0%200 2004285 Member's Expenses  0 200
0.0%9,500 9,5004290 Member's Basic Allowance  0 9,500

50.3%9,198 9,1984295 Loan Repayment  9,302 18,500
8.2%5,785 5,7854300 IT Contract & Equipment  515 6,300
0.0%2,550 2,5504305 Elections  0 2,550
0.0%6,000 6,0004315 Grants  0 6,000
0.0%1,100 1,1004325 Litter Control  0 1,100
0.0%500 5004326 Defibrillator  0 500
0.0%300 3004327 Bleed kits  0 300
8.1%2,298 2,2984400 Vehicle Lease  202 2,500

47.5%1,312 1,3124401 Vehicle running Costs  1,188 2,500
0.0%2,000 2,0004801 Professional Fees  0 2,000

329,05041,992Finance & Projects :- Indirect Expenditure 287,058 0 287,058 12.8%
Net Income over Expenditure 191,445 151,965 (39,480)

200 Leisure General
0.0%3501200 Allotment Income  0 350
0.0%5,4001205 Bowls Club Income  0 5,400
0.0%2,1001210 Christmas Lights Income  0 2,100

22.5%7751254 Summer Event income  225 1,000
8,850225Leisure General :- Income 8,625 2.5%

Continued over page
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South Woodham Ferrers Town Council 2025/26 Page 3
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 28/05/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

0.0%1,500 1,5004500 Play Schemes  0 1,500
0.0%350 3504508 Marsh Farm Road Allotments  0 350

25.7%2,973 2,9734510 Play Area Running Costs  1,027 4,000 0
0.0%10,000 10,0004515 Swimming Pool Subsidy  0 10,000
0.0%4,650 4,6504525 Bowling Green Sinking Fund  0 4,650

38.2%15,454 15,4544530 Christmas Lights  9,546 25,000
45,50010,573Leisure General :- Indirect Expenditure 34,927 0 34,927 23.2%

Net Income over Expenditure (10,348) (36,650) (26,302)
210 Bandstand

16.7%4171230 Bandstand Income  83 500
50083Bandstand :- Income 417 16.7%

0.0%500 5004600 Bandstand Expenditure  0 500
5000Bandstand :- Indirect Expenditure 500 0 500 0.0%

Net Income over Expenditure 83 0 (83)
250 Community Events

0.0%2,5001250 Christmas Fayre Income  0 2,500
0.0%3501251 Senior Citizens Xmas Lunch Inc  0 350

38.5%6151252 Film CMH Club Income  385 1,000
0.0%1,3001255 Christmas Panto Income  0 1,300
0.0%(66)1257 National celebrations  66 0
0.0%2501258 Halloween Event Income  0 250
0.0%5001260 Seniors Day Trip  0 500
8.9%1,0021600 Toddler Group Income  98 1,100
0.0%2001601 Youth Week Income  0 200

7,200549Community Events :- Income 6,651 7.6%
0.0%9,000 9,0004350 Youth Club Expenditure  0 9,000
1.1%989 9894540 Toddler Group Expenditure  11 1,000
0.0%15,000 15,0004651 Christmas Fayre Expenditure  0 15,000

24.4%227 2274652 Film Club CMH Expenditure  73 300
0.0%700 7004653 Senior Citizens lunch Exp  0 700

72.6%411 4114654 CMH Fun  1,089 1,500
4.3%7,653 7,6534655 Summer Event  347 8,000
0.0%1,600 1,6004656 Christmas Panto  0 1,600

112.8%(128) (128)4663 National Celebrations  1,128 1,000
0.0%1,000 1,0004664 Youth Week  0 1,000

Continued over page
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South Woodham Ferrers Town Council 2025/26 Page 4
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 28/05/2025

Actual Year To Date Current Annual  Variance Annual Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

199.0%(495) (495)4665 Seniors Day Trip  995 500
39,6003,643Community Events :- Indirect Expenditure 35,957 0 35,957 9.2%

Net Income over Expenditure (3,094) (32,400) (29,306)
300 Environment General

4.0%3,361 3,3614325 Litter Control  139 3,500
5.6%7,550 7,5504328 Tree Works  450 8,000
6.3%2,341 2,3414505 Open Spaces Maintenance  159 2,500
8.1%11,946 11,9464506 Open Spaces Maint. (John Cox)  1,054 13,000
0.0%4,000 4,0004700 Street Furniture & Signage  0 4,000
0.0%13,000 13,0004705 Hanging Baskets  0 13,000
0.0%2,000 2,0004710 Roundabout Sponsorship  0 2,000
0.0%1,800 1,8004715 Road Safety  0 1,800
1.7%9,830 9,8304720 Fenn Maintenance  170 10,000

57,8001,971Environment General :- Indirect Expenditure 55,829 0 55,829 3.4%
Net Expenditure (1,971) (57,800) (55,829)

310 Garden of Remembrance
58.1%5,9921300 Garden of Remembrance Income  8,308 14,300

14,3008,308Garden of Remembrance :- Income 5,992 58.1%
0.0%150 1504010 Water  0 150

10.0%4,500 4,5004760 GoR Supplies  500 5,000
6.1%5,631 5,6314765 GoR Maintenance  369 6,000
0.0%5,200 5,2004770 GoR Security  0 5,200

16,350869Garden of Remembrance :- Indirect Expenditure 15,481 0 15,481 5.3%
Net Income over Expenditure 7,440 (2,050) (9,490)

73,466 620,515
361,886258,629 620,515
547,049

185,163 0 (185,163)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 0 547,049

41.7%
11.8%

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 185,163 0 (185,163)



South Woodham Ferrers Town Council 2025/26

List of Payments made between 01/04/2025 and 30/04/2025

01/05/2025
11:31

Date:
Time: Unity Trust account

Page 1

Date Paid Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Transaction DetailAuthorized Ref
01/04/2025 Lighting & Illunination Tech E 670389 11,455.68 Festive lights 25 pmt1
01/04/2025 AHEAD4 LTD 107269 224.56 It Contract April 25
01/04/2025 CT Services Group Ltd INV 1119 3,020.96 Cleaning CMH Apr 25
01/04/2025 ESSEX ASSOCIATION OF 18451 1,713.15 EALC/NALC Affiliation fee 2526
01/04/2025 ROWLAND BROTHERS TRADE 5458 142.26 Plaque Cain GOR
01/04/2025 CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCIL 22/0 Apr25 1,881.25 DD1 Council tax April 25
01/04/2025 AHEAD4 LTD 107163 169.00 DD2 It Contract Apr 25
04/04/2025 M AND G FIRE PROTECTION 159009 5,310.00 Emergancy light replacement
04/04/2025 MHC Events Ltd 4396 391.20 Marquee hire dep Summer evt
04/04/2025 Smart Office Solutions Ltd. 647230 15.54 DD3 Black toner cartridge
07/04/2025 DISPOSABLE CATERING 1140563 219.44 toilet rolls/black sacks/kitch
07/04/2025 Moji Entertainer Ltd PO 0227 Mo 564.00 Fun at CMH/Halloween
08/04/2025 BARCLAYCARD COMMERCIAL 3.barcapr 20.97 masonary paint/brush
09/04/2025 Future Lift Services Ltd 14290 180.00 LOLER lift inspection 25/26
09/04/2025 DNA KIDS Ltd TED/E/O/13 298.80 Fun at CMH Teddy picnic
09/04/2025 KEMPCO LTD 221411 374.39 25/26 stationary/eco paper
09/04/2025 HM REVENUE AND CUSTOMS HMRCApr25 2,948.07 HMRC April 25
09/04/2025 BARCLAYCARD COMMERCIAL 4.Barcapr 11.60 nippon ant bait cmh
09/04/2025 BARCLAYCARD COMMERCIAL 5.Barcapr 5.76 film club refreshments
09/04/2025 BARCLAYCARD COMMERCIAL 6.Barcapr 4.99 Rental Paddington in Peru
10/04/2025 ESSEX PENSION FUND PENAPRIL25 3,453.03 Essex Pension Fund April 25
10/04/2025 BARCLAYCARD COMMERCIAL 7.BarcApr 8.99 prime membership fee apr25
10/04/2025 BARCLAYCARD COMMERCIAL 8.BarcApr2 17.40 Postage stamps GOR
10/04/2025 Party monsters ltd 67E57812-0 70.00 Fun at CMH AUG 25
10/04/2025 Papalarny The Majic Man 008/25/SWF 250.00 Papalarny CMH fun AUG 25
10/04/2025 CASHBACS INTERNATIONAL 25845 18.00 DD 4 payroll contract April 25
14/04/2025 ROWLAND BROTHERS TRADE 5478 274.80 Eco urn GOR
14/04/2025 Crown Gas and Power Ltd. 3478721 169.20 DD5 Gas april 2025
14/04/2025 PAYMENTSENSE LTD Apr 25 29.98 DD6 Card processing Fee April
15/04/2025 Future Lift Services Ltd 14347 96.00 Lift service work job15754
15/04/2025 BRITISH GAS 805285379 8.22 DD7 Electricuty QE Sq Apr
22/04/2025 Talk Mobile Aprilmob2 7.95 DD8 Moblle contract Apr25
23/04/2025 JH Pro Clean JHP-1 395.00 Ext/Int window clean/gutter
23/04/2025 IDENTILABEL LTD inv 1112 61.38 Plaque Nobles GOR
23/04/2025 SLCC TRANS 27.00 SLCC Branch AGM & Training day
23/04/2025 O2 36708222 30.84 DD9 Mobiles Apr2025
25/04/2025 salaries SALARIES 8,671.21 Salaries April 2025
25/04/2025 Total Energies Gas & Power Ltd 373538148/ 1,004.44 dd10 Electricity Apr 25
25/04/2025 Unity Instant Access Account trf precep 180,000.00 trf precept 1st payment
25/04/2025 Party monsters ltd Return Pay -70.00 Purchase Ledger Payment
29/04/2025 UNITY TRUST BANK april25 ch 11.22 DD12 Unity bac charge April 25
30/04/2025 SumUp Payments Limited DD 39.90 SumUp Payments Limited
30/04/2025 UNITY TRUST BANK apr25chgs 14.85 DD15 Service charges April 25
30/04/2025 Mobilize Lease & Co Ltd 81010372 242.64 DD14 TC van lease pmt April 25
30/04/2025 PUBLIC WORKS LOAN BOARD PWLB Apr 2 9,302.00 DD13 Public Worl B Loan pmt

Total Payments 233,085.67



FastQuote

South Woodham Ferrers Village Hall

25 Hullbridge Road

South Woodham Ferrers

Essex

CM3 5PL

118337

1

28/05/2025

Our Ref:

Your Ref:

Date:

Page:

South Woodham Ferrers Village Hall

25 Hullbridge Road

South Woodham

Essex

CM3 5PL

Customer: Job Site:

Equipment:  /  /  / Our No: Your No:

We are pleased to provide the following quotation for works required to your system. This FastQuote will remain valid for a period of 30 
days and can be accepted by returning a copy of this quotation signed, dated and quoting a valid purchase order number.

  

Tel:
Fax:
E-Mail:
Web Site:

Unit 13, Gateway 1000
Whittle Way
Stevenage
SG1 2FP

01462 682 300
01438 310 001
service@linkcctv.co.uk
www.linkcctv.co.uk

Link CCTV Systems

FastQuote

£237.50

Quotation to supply and install 1x Hikvision 4MP AcuSense IR Varifocal Turret Network Camera to replace faulty Camera 1, due 

to water ingress in the lens, as highlighted on the recent callout (118034) (V2)

Total Labour

PartNo Description Quantity

DS-2CD2H46G2-IZ Hikvision 4MP AcuSense IR Vari 1

DS-1475ZJ-SUS Hikvision Stainless Steel Vertical 1

Total Parts: £305.56

Total Quotation Value: £618.70

Misc. materials, consumables and plant-hire: £75.64

1. Power to be made available by others for each camera/control point unless quoted otherwise
2. Out-of-Hours working except where specified
3. Containment unless otherwise quoted
4. Civil works or underground ducting

1. This quotation is produced in line with our standard terms and conditions, available on request
2. This quotation is valid for 30 days
3. If the proposal contains a labour element, then the cost assumes a continuous working environment
4. An allowance has been made for access plant up to 12 meters (if required)
5. Any equipment loaned by ourselves in relation to this quotation, is for a maximum of 7 days from the above date, after which a
nominal weekly loan hire fee will apply
6. For any project works, please allow a minimum of two to four weeks for the works to be scheduled with our Installation Team.
This time frame allows for RAMs to be produced and equipment to be procured and configured
7. Any legacy equipment relating to this quotation will be left on site for disposal by the client, as the owner of the equipment. If
you require Link to remove and dispose of the equipment, an additional charge will be incurred

Exclusions from these quoted works:

Notes:

All Prices are Exclusive of VAT



FastQuote

South Woodham Ferrers Village Hall

25 Hullbridge Road

South Woodham Ferrers

Essex

CM3 5PL

118337

2

28/05/2025

Our Ref:

Your Ref:

Date:

Page:

South Woodham Ferrers Village Hall

25 Hullbridge Road

South Woodham

Essex

CM3 5PL

Customer: Job Site:

Equipment:  /  /  / Our No: Your No:

We are pleased to provide the following quotation for works required to your system. This FastQuote will remain valid for a period of 30 
days and can be accepted by returning a copy of this quotation signed, dated and quoting a valid purchase order number.

  

Tel:
Fax:
E-Mail:
Web Site:

Unit 13, Gateway 1000
Whittle Way
Stevenage
SG1 2FP

01462 682 300
01438 310 001
service@linkcctv.co.uk
www.linkcctv.co.uk

Link CCTV Systems

FastQuote

Please proceed with the services as detailed above.

FastQuote Authorisation:

Signed

Print

Dated

PO Number



South Woodham Ferrers Town Council 2025/2628/05/2025
12:33

Page 1
Earmarked Reserves

Account Opening Balance Net Transfers Closing Balance
320 EMR Bowling Green Replacement 3,956.25 3,956.25
330 EMR Training 3,500.00 3,500.00
333 EMR Staff Wellbeing 2,640.00 2,640.00
335 EMR Major Repair Fund CMH 42,908.00 42,908.00
355 EMR Millenium Pace 759.00 759.00
360 EMR Bandstand 600.00 600.00
362 EMR Community Resilience 250.00 250.00
375 EMR Neighbourhood Plan 14,398.77 14,398.77
380 EMR Playground Replacement 3,000.00 3,000.00
385 EMR Elections 2,550.00 2,550.00
390 EMR Projects Fund 713.39 713.39
395 EMR CIL Monies 14,841.45 14,841.45
396 EMR CIL Monies 2021-2022 9,509.32 9,509.32
397 EMR CIL 2022-2023 2,630.52 2,630.52
398 EMR CIL 2023-2024 8,534.33 8,534.33
399 EMR CIL 2024/25 11,327.30 11,327.30

0.00 122,118.33122,118.33






